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Fairground handling tariff for trade fairs and exhibitions in Nuremberg 
 

1.  

2. Part-load 

Up to 2,500 kg freight weight 

1.1 Unloading/loading the truck at/from exhibition site or ware 

house, warehousing during assembly and dismantling phase 

max. 3 days, weighing, delivery/ collection to/from exhibition 

stand, per 100kg or part thereof  

per direction     EUR 40.00  

minimum 200 kg    EUR 80.00 

 

1.2 Warehousing from 4th day of storage during assembly and dis-

mantling per day per 100 kg      

or part thereof   EUR 2.70 

 

1.3 Surcharge for bulky goods 

1 m3 (= 200 kg)  

Surcharge for heavy items 

over 200 kg     50 % 

Over 2,501 kg freight weight 

 

1.4 Unloading/loading/delivery to stand/collection from exhibi-

tion stand    as per outlay 

Personnel and equipment (see Item 3.) 

 

1.5 Storage charge per m2 or part thereof 

and month    EUR 14.90 

 

2. Customs goods 

2.1 Transit handling at post, airport and main customs offices for 

transport to the Exhibition Center  EUR 90.00 

 

2.2 Rolling charges 

2.2.1 From airport to Exhibition Center per 100 kg or part thereof 

     EUR 27.00  

minimum 200 kg    EUR 54.00 

 

2.3 Unloading/loading the truck at/from exhibition site or warehouse, 

warehousing during assembly and dismantling phase max. 3 

days, weighing, delivery/ collection to/from exhibition stand, per 

100kg or part thereof 

per direction    EUR 40.00  

minimum 200 kg    EUR 80.00 

 

2.4 Warehousing from 4th day of storage during assembly and dis-

mantling per day per 100 kg  

or part thereof   EUR 2.70 

 

 

2.5 Surcharge for bulky goods 

1 m3 (= 200 kg)  

Surcharge for heavy items  

over 200 kg     50 % 

 

2.6 Customs handling at exhibition site 

2.6.1 Temporary importation, Carnet ATA, 

re-exportation each   EUR 162.00 

 

2.6.2 Final importation (see item 2.6.1) 

2.6.2.1 Additional charge per tariff item EUR 17.00 

 

2.6.3 Final importation of sample and promotional materials  

  (see item 2.6.1) 

 

2.6.4 Dispatch note/security deposit for declaration of intended use  

  (0,2 % of CIF value) minimum   EUR 21.30 

 

2.7 Charges for customs inspection officials etc. as per outlay 

 

2.8 Translation of trade invoices  

per page    EUR 30.00 

 

3 Personnel and equipment 

3.1 Personnel  

Only upon request and when ordered in advance and in a timely 

manner. The exact order data must be provided in writing to the 

logistics service provider.  

Team leader/slinger per hour   EUR 59.00 

 

3.2 Cranes 

Only upon request and when ordered in advance and in a timely 

manner. The exact order data must be provided in writing to the 

logistics service provider.  

up to 30 t   per hour   on request  

up to 45 t   per hour   on request  

larger than 45 tons   by arrangement 

Half an hour is charged for travel in each direction. 

 

3.3 Forklift truck with driver 

(Art. 39020002) 

up to 3 t   per hour   EUR 151.00  

(Art. 39020003)  

up to 5 t   per hour   EUR 160.00  

(Art. 39020004)  

up to 8 t   per hour   on request 

(Art. 39020005)  
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larger than 8 t    by arrangement 

 

3.4 Additional equipment 

Maffi (special flat-bed trailer)  

per hour     EUR 46.00  

Pallet truck  

per hour    EUR 16.30  

Jib type crane 

per hour    EUR 28.60 

 

3.5 The minimum charging unit for personnel and equipment is 1.0 

hour; parts of hours will be rounded up to units of 0.5 hours. 

 

3.6 Incidental material   on request 

 

3.7 Containers and platforms  

available for rental    on request 

 

3.8 Turn-round of swap bodies 

per unit    EUR 314.00  

Pick-up and taking to truck park; retrieval and positioning after 

event 

 

4. Storage of empty containers 

The storage of empty containers in the exhibition halls or in or 

near the exhibition stands is prohibited by the building and fire 

regulations. The empty packing material will return after the exhi-

bition ends; nevertheless, the organizer have to release each ex-

hibition hall previously.  

(Art. 39020000) Collection from exhibition stand, measurement, 

storage and returning to exhibition stand (including all sur-

charges) 

per m3 or part thereof   EUR 58.00 

 

5. Packed goods 

5.1 Short-term up to 3 months 

(Art. 39020001) Collection from exhibition stand, measurement, 

storage in closed warehouse and return after the end of the exhi-

bition per m3 or part thereof and month EUR   80.00 

Minimum 2m³    EUR 160.00 

5.2 Long-term over 3 months 

5.2.1 Collection from exhibition stand, delivery to store, storage per m³ 

or part thereof 

minimum    EUR 59.00  

up to 10 m3    EUR 37.60  

up to 20 m3    EUR 34.40  

up to 30 m3    EUR 30.00  

more than 30 m3    EUR 26.40 

 

5.2.2 Removal from storage and returning to exhibition stand (see item 

5.2.1) 

 

5.2.3  Storage charge per month 

minimum     EUR 14.00  

up to 10 m3     EUR 7.90  

up to 20 m3     EUR 7.30  

up to 30 m3     EUR 7.00  

more than 30 m3    EUR 6.80 

 

6. Incidental charges per order 

Commission (2 %) for duty. tax. freight delivery, C.O.D etc.  

minimum     EUR 10.00 

 

 

 

 

6.1 Surcharges 

6.1.1  Surcharges for personnel and equipment 

Overtime 17:00 – 20:00   25 %  

Nights 20:00 – 6:00   50 %  

Saturdays    25 %  

Sundays    50 %  

Public holidays   100 % 

(The surcharge is based on the day and time of performance of 

work.) 

Last minute surcharge devices: Order after closing the OAS 

(based on the invoice total for processing  

the shipment)    50 % 

Last minute surcharge general cargo/customs shipments: Arrival 

after official deadline (basis is the invoice total for handling the 

shipment)    100 % 

 

6.1.2  Forwarding insurance 

 SpV     by value of goods 


